

## Provider communication

General information and system updates

January 22, 2024

## **AHCCCS Targeted Investment Project News**

Applicable to: Mercy Care Complete Care, Mercy Care ACC-RBHA, Mercy Care Long Term Care, Mercy Care DD, and Mercy Care DCS CHP

On January 12, 2024 AHCCCS sent a notification titled AHCCCS Targeted Investment Project News. Mercy Care would like to pass this along this important information to our provider network. Please click on the link to view this notification in its entirety.

As indicated in the attached, please contact by email <a href="mailto:targetedinvestments@azahcccs.gov">targetedinvestments@azahcccs.gov</a> if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks for all you do!

Sign up for our email list

Mercy Care | 4750 S. 44th Place, Suite 150, Phoenix, AZ 85040

STAY CONNECTED









